
University of Health Sciences Lahore 
Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore. Phone: 042-99231218, 99231304-9 Ext: 321 

UHS/CE-25/DS-9488                   Dated: 23-01-2025 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

Fourth Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2024 for Nishtar Medical College, Multan, Bakhtawar 
Amin Medical & Dental College, Multan, Multan Medical & Dental College, Multan will be held 
according to following schedule: 
  

Objectively Structured Performance Evaluation (OSPE) / Viva Voce  
(Morning Session: 8:30 am, Afternoon Session: 2:00 pm) 

 

Examination Centre: Nishtar Medical College, Multan 
 

 
Community Medicine 

Date Day 
Morning Session  After Noon Session  

OSPE/Viva Voce OSPE/Viva Voce 

31st January 2025 Friday Group-A Group-D 

1st February 2025 Saturday Group-B Group-E 

3rd February 2025 Monday Group-C Group-F 

4th February 2025 Tuesday Group-H Group-G 
Excluding Roll No. 37607, 37608 (02) 

 
Ophthalmology 

Date Day 
Morning Session  After Noon Session  

OSPE/Viva Voce OSPE/Viva Voce 

6th February 2025 Thursday Group-A Group-D 

7th February 2025 Friday Group-B Group-E 

8th February 2025 Saturday Group-C Group-F 

10th February 2025 Monday Group-H Group-G 

 
Special Pathology 

Date Day 
Morning Session  After Noon Session  

OSPE/Viva Voce OSPE/Viva Voce 

10th February 2025 Monday Group-A Group-D 

11th February 2025 Tuesday Group-B Group-E 

12th February 2025 Wednesday Group-C Group-F 

13th February 2025 Thursday Group-H Group-G 

 
Otorhinolaryngology 

Date Day 
Morning Session  After Noon Session  

OSPE/Viva Voce OSPE/Viva Voce 

13th February 2025 Thursday Group-A Group-D 

14th February 2025 Friday Group-B Group-E 

15th February 2025 Saturday Group-C Group-F 

17th February 2025 Monday Group-H Group-G 
Excluding Roll No. 37607 (01) 

 

Bakhtawar Amin Medical & Dental College, Multan 

Group-A  35897  to  35927  (31) Group-B  35928  to  35958  (31) 

Group-C  35959  to  35988  (30) --- 
Multan Medical & Dental College, Multan 

Group-D  37288  to  37318  (31) Group-E  37319  to  37349  (31) 

Group-F  37350  to  37380  (31) Group-G  37381  to  37410  (30) 

Group-H  37411  to  37429  (19) --- 
Nishtar Medical College, Multan 

Group-H  37607  to  37617  (11) 
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Asstt. CoE 

 

Controller of Examinations 
  

Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll Number Ranges 

1.  Bakhtawar Amin Medical & Dental College, Multan A, B, C 35897  to  35988  (92) 
2.  Multan Medical & Dental College, Multan D, E, F, G, H 37288  to  37429  (142) 
3.  Nishtar Medical College, Multan H 37607  to  37617  (11) 


